A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, TO ENTER INTO A TRANSFER OF
RESPONSIBiliTIES AGREEMENT (TORA) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED
SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($168,000) WITH THE STATE OF ALASKA,
DEPARTMENTOF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACiliTIES, FOR FINANCING
THE ANALYSIS OF TRANSIT ROUTE STRUCTURE AND DEVELOPMENT OF
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ROUTE IMPROVEMENTS AND APPROPRIATING
THESE FUNDSJO THE STME CATEGQBLCAL GRANTS FUND (231).

[...]

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Public Transportation Department is authorized to enter into
a Transfer of Responsibilities Agreement with the State of Alaska, Department of
Transportation and Public Facilities, for a sum not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-eight
Thousand Dollars ($168,000) for financing the analysis of the fixed route system.

That these funds are appropriated to the State Categorical GrantsSection 2
Fund (231).

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage andSection 3,

approval.

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE